

Disclosure – MSX
إفصاح – بورصة مسقط

11 July 2024

Initial Unaudited Preliminary Financials for Half Year ended on 30 June 2024
Amount in OMR

	Parent			Consolidated		
	Current Period	Previous Period	% Change	Current Period	Previous Period	% Change
	ending 30 June 2024	ending 30 June 2023		ending 30 June 2024	ending 30 June 2023	
Total Revenue	89,943,264	94,099,964	-4.42%	123,692,378	125,991,365	-1.82%
Total Expenses*	(82,316,462)	(87,199,418)	-5.60%	(112,638,483)	(116,573,516)	-3.38%
Net Profit/Loss After Tax	7,626,802	6,900,546	10.52%	11,053,895	9,417,849	17.37%

* Net of other income

Note: The above financial results are initial and unaudited and not approved by the audit committee and the Board of Directors

النتائج المالية الاولية نصف السنوية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2024
المبالغ الريالات العمانية

المجموعة	الشركة الأم					
	التغيير %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية	التغيير %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية
		المنتهية في 2023/06/30	المنتهية في 2024/06/30		المنتهية في 2023/06/30	المنتهية في 2024/06/30
-1.82%	125,991,365	123,692,378	-4.42%	94,099,964	89,943,264	اجمالي الإيرادات
-3.38%	(116,573,516)	(112,638,483)	-5.60%	(87,199,418)	(82,316,462)	اجمالي المصاريف*
17.37%	9,417,849	11,053,895	10.52%	6,900,546	7,626,802	صافي الارباح/الخسائر بعد الضريبة

* الصافي بعد الإيرادات الأخرى

ملاحظة: النتائج المالية الاولية المشار اليها اعلاه غير مدققة وغير معتمدة من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الادارة



Erkan Aydogdu
Chief Executive Officer

